
 
  

 
 
 
 

City of Ontario 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 Bid Invitation # 1900  
 

 
TODAY’S DATE:  Tuesday, March 4, 2025 
 
PROJECT TITLE:  D&C23-022 Ontario Sports Empire  

 
BID PACKAGE: D&C23-022 Ontario Sports Empire (BC03 & BC18) 
  
BID CLOSING DATE: April 17, 2025 at 2 p.m. No Change 
 
CITY RESPONSE: April 10, 2025 No Change 
 
Q & A DEADLINE: March 27, 2025 at 5 p.m.  No Change 
 
PRE-BID WALK:               March 12, 2025 at 8 a.m.  
 
 
 

The following changes, omissions, and/or additions to the specifications and/or drawings shall 
apply to proposals made for and to the execution of the various parts of the work affected thereby, 
and all other conditions shall remain the same. 
 
Careful note of the Addendum shall be taken by all parties of interest so that the proper allowances 
may be made in strict accordance with the Addendum and that all trades affected shall be fully 
advised in the performance of the work which will be required of them. 
 
In case of conflict between drawings, specifications, and the addendum, this Addendum shall 
govern. This Addendum shall be incorporated into the final Contract. 
 

 

 

Clarification: 

 
The following clarification is hereby made to the solicitation for the above project:   
 
 



Scope of Work: 
1. The following revised scope of work are hereby issued: 

BC02 Concrete Structural 

BC03 North Site Concrete 

BC04 South Site Concrete 

BC05 East Site Concrete 

 
Scope of Work: 
2. RJM Design Group Addendum 1 

Volume 1 Drawings dated 3/3/25 

 

 

 
 
This Addendum must be acknowledged electronically, the bid management system will not perform 
submission of a bid until all addenda are acknowledged. 

 

Thank You 


